TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADOLF WURTH GMBH & CO. KG		106/11/2012 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WURTH INTERNATIONAL AG	
Street Address:	Aspermontstrasse 1	
City:	Chur	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-7000	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1874933	REPLAST
Registration Number:	2066104	ZEBRA
Registration Number:	2180493	ASSY
Registration Number:	2672384	MASTER
Registration Number:	1489852	ZEBRA
Registration Number:	1634619	HHS2000
Registration Number:	2179846	ABSOBON
Registration Number:	2315617	SABESTO
Registration Number:	3654788	FIRSTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7186011099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 718-884-6600

TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0266)P \$240.00 1874933

900225993

Email: tmark@kfrpc.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Myers

Address Line 1: 5720 Mosholu Ave.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 900

Address Line 4: Bronx, NEW YORK 10471-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10236M, ETC.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jonathan Myers
Address Line 1: 5720 Mosholu Ave.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 900

Address Line 4: Bronx, NEW YORK 10471-0900

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jonathan Myers

Signature:

/jonathan myers/

Date:

06/18/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=10236 signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0267

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas ADOLF WÜRTH GMBH & CO, KG a German limited partnership, located at Reinhold-Würth-Strasse 12-17, D-74653 Kunzelsau, Germany, has adopted, used and is using the marks

- REPLAST reg.no. 1,874,933 issued 24 January 1995
- ZEBRA reg.no. 2,066,104 issued 3 June 1997
- ASSY reg.no. 2,180,493 issued 11 August 1998
- master reg.no. 2,672,384 issued 7 January 2003
- ZEBRA reg.no. 1,489,852 issued 31 May 1988
- HHS 2000 reg.no. 1,634,619 issued 12 February 1991
- ABSOBON reg.no. 2,179,846 issued 11 August 1998
- SABESTO reg.no. 2,315,617 issued 8 February 2000
- -FIRSTEC reg.no. 3,654,788 issued 14 July 2009 and

Whereas WÜRTH INTERNATIONAL AG a corporation of Switzerland located at Aspermontstrasse 1, CH-7000 Chur, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations resulting therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ADOLF WÜRTH GMBH & CO. KG does hereby assign unto WÜRTH INTERNATIONAL AG all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations resulting therefrom.

ADOLF WÜRTH GMBH & CO. KG

Name:

Adolf Wilch ConbH & Co. KG Reichold Wilch-Str. 12 - 17 7.4653 Könzelson/Devledsland T. 449.7940 15-0 - F. 489.7940 15-1000 info@wserficcom - www.woeth.de

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 06/18/2012